
Office of the Sheriff

Department of Correction

Daily Jail Population Statistics

Wednesday, April 8, 2020 as of 5:00am

Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Total Jail Population:

(Includes Intake Booking)

Men:

Women:

 Average Length of Stay: (ALS)

Men

Felony Sentenced:

Misdemeanor Sentenced:

Women

Misdemeanor Unsentenced:

Felony Unsentenced:

AGE Profile

<18:

18-24:

25-34:

35-44:

45-54:

55+:

 240

 271

 45

 42

 2

 206 1,673

 33

 201

 341

 655

 873

 403

 0 0 %

16 %

35 %

26 %

14 %

8 %

12 %

2 %

15 %

1 %

 318

 89

Length of Stay   

( Days)

 178

 102

Length of Stay   

( Days)

76 %

9 %

 262 72 %

12 %

 170

 71 88 199

 604

 1,865

Total Jail Population by Facility:

Elmwood:

Main Jail:

 2,473

 2,185

 284


