

## Office of the Sheriff Department of Correction Daily Jail Population Statistics

Wednesday, April 8, 2020 as of 5:00am

## Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Average Length of Stay: (ALS)

Total Jail Population: (Includes Intake Booking)		2,473	Total Jail Population by Facility:		
	Men:	2,185	Elmwood:	1,865	
	Women:	284	Main Jail:	604	

240

	Men	Length of Stay ( Days)		Women		Length of Stay ( Days)
Felony Sentenced:	271	12 %	318	42	15 %	178
Misdemeanor Sentenced:	45	2 %	89	2	1 %	102
Felony Unsentenced: Misdemeanor Unsentenced:	1,673 199	76 % 9 %	262 88	206 33	72 % 12 %	170 71

AGE Profile							
<18:	0	0 %					
18-24:	403	16 %					
25-34:	873	35 %					
35-44:	655	26 %					
45-54:	341	14 %					
55+:	201	8 %					